FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06-09-2003

U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office** TRADEMARK



102467041

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type X New Submission Type X Assignment License Li
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name ICO, Inc. Execution Date Month Day Year 05/13/2003 Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Varco I/P, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of Address (line 1) One Briar Lake Plaza, 2000 West Sam Houston Parkway South, Suite 1700
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Houston Texas 77042 City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not demiciled in the United States and
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 2.8521 40.00 DP

eet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 ADDRESS.

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number				
Name	Loren G. Helmreich			
Address (line 1)	Browning Bushman, P.C.			
Address (line 2)	5718 Westheimer, Suite 1800			
Address (line 3)	Houston, Texas 77057			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 4			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
Irac	emark Application Number	2,061,304 Registi	ration Number(s)	
Į.				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-4345				
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Loren G. H	lelmreich File No.: ICO-16		May 13, 2003	
Name (of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002748 FRAME: 0410

Attorney Docket No.: ICO-16

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ICO, Inc. is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,061,304 for the mark WELL-GARD;

WHEREAS, Varco I/P, Inc., a Texas corporation, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," having a place of business at One Briar Lake Plaza, 2000 West Sam Houston Parkway South, Suite 1700, Houston, Texas 77042, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by us, I have assigned, sold, transferred and set over and by these presents do assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to (a) said trademark and world-wide rights therein, (b) said application, and (c) all United States and foreign trademarks which shall issue on said trademarks, including the right to file applications for trademarks in any and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me, had this assignment and sale not been made.

I covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) obtain a trademark, both domestic and foreign, (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said trademark, and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said trademarks against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002748 FRAME: 0411

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment.

ICO, Inc.

Jim Maroney, III,

2819532404

Officer

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

BEFORE, me the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Jim Maroney, III., known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this 12th day of May, A.D. 2003.

CYNTHIA RUSSELL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES June 28, 2005

ICO-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 002748 FRAME: 0412